
2010-2011 Ústecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 43 9716 0,004629 100000 463 99607 7275856 72,76

1 5 10012 0,000499 99537 50 99512 7176249 72,10

2 3 10380 0,000289 99487 29 99473 7076737 71,13

3 1 10026 0,000100 99459 10 99454 6977264 70,15

4 4 9162 0,000200 99449 20 99439 6877810 69,16

5 1 8748 0,000138 99429 14 99422 6778371 68,17

6 0 8454 0,000103 99415 10 99410 6678949 67,18

7 0 8402 0,000000 99405 0 99405 6579539 66,19

8 1 8262 0,000071 99405 7 99401 6480134 65,19

9 0 8066 0,000148 99398 15 99391 6380733 64,19

10 3 7988 0,000186 99383 18 99374 6281342 63,20

11 1 7684 0,000182 99365 18 99356 6181968 62,21

12 1 7856 0,000177 99347 18 99338 6082613 61,23

13 1 7780 0,000085 99329 8 99325 5983275 60,24

14 1 7788 0,000122 99321 12 99315 5883950 59,24

15 1 8212 0,000142 99308 14 99301 5784635 58,25

16 3 9292 0,000388 99294 38 99275 5685334 57,26

17 5 10732 0,000492 99256 49 99231 5586059 56,28

18 11 10490 0,000774 99207 77 99169 5486827 55,31

19 5 10874 0,000866 99130 86 99087 5387659 54,35

20 14 10614 0,000878 99044 87 99001 5288572 53,40

21 7 10666 0,000886 98957 88 98914 5189571 52,44

22 11 11306 0,001140 98870 113 98813 5090657 51,49

23 15 11480 0,001110 98757 110 98702 4991844 50,55

24 17 11578 0,001339 98647 132 98581 4893142 49,60

25 12 11528 0,001302 98515 128 98451 4794560 48,67

26 17 11596 0,001314 98387 129 98322 4696109 47,73

27 13 11636 0,001219 98258 120 98198 4597786 46,79

28 17 11908 0,001224 98138 120 98078 4499588 45,85

29 10 11910 0,001076 98018 105 97965 4401510 44,91

30 14 12302 0,000948 97912 93 97866 4303545 43,95

31 12 13804 0,000943 97820 92 97773 4205679 42,99

32 12 14192 0,001048 97727 102 97676 4107906 42,03

33 21 14600 0,001107 97625 108 97571 4010229 41,08

34 16 14858 0,001261 97517 123 97455 3912659 40,12

35 21 15480 0,001354 97394 132 97328 3815203 39,17

36 22 16012 0,001249 97262 121 97201 3717875 38,23

37 21 15350 0,001310 97141 127 97077 3620674 37,27

38 17 13692 0,001541 97013 149 96939 3523597 36,32

39 24 12640 0,001904 96864 184 96772 3426658 35,38

40 33 12310 0,002418 96680 234 96563 3329886 34,44

41 32 11936 0,002806 96446 271 96310 3233324 33,52

42 34 10978 0,002966 96175 285 96032 3137013 32,62

43 31 10910 0,002970 95890 285 95747 3040981 31,71

44 34 11048 0,002928 95605 280 95465 2945233 30,81

45 35 11854 0,002947 95325 281 95185 2849768 29,90

46 37 12326 0,003379 95044 321 94883 2754584 28,98

47 46 12020 0,003488 94723 330 94558 2659700 28,08

48 46 10250 0,004113 94393 388 94198 2565143 27,18

49 37 9710 0,004620 94004 434 93787 2470944 26,29

50 60 9608 0,005602 93570 524 93308 2377157 25,41

51 60 9580 0,006843 93046 637 92728 2283849 24,55

52 95 10494 0,008505 92409 786 92016 2191122 23,71

Muži  Males



2010-2011 Ústecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Muži  Males

53 107 11178 0,009691 91623 888 91179 2099106 22,91

54 128 11334 0,011205 90735 1017 90227 2007926 22,13

55 140 11670 0,011857 89719 1064 89187 1917699 21,37

56 156 11618 0,013112 88655 1162 88074 1828513 20,63

57 158 11812 0,013997 87492 1225 86880 1740439 19,89

58 195 11974 0,015422 86268 1330 85603 1653559 19,17

59 201 12314 0,016409 84937 1394 84240 1567957 18,46

60 237 12386 0,019139 83544 1599 82744 1483716 17,76

61 238 12052 0,020827 81945 1707 81091 1400972 17,10

62 324 12486 0,022331 80238 1792 79342 1319881 16,45

63 291 13094 0,023882 78446 1873 77509 1240538 15,81

64 284 11422 0,025969 76573 1989 75578 1163029 15,19

65 240 8198 0,027614 74584 2060 73554 1087451 14,58

66 264 8570 0,028920 72525 2097 71476 1013896 13,98

67 239 7810 0,030052 70427 2117 69369 942420 13,38

68 201 7008 0,032009 68311 2187 67217 873051 12,78

69 248 6624 0,034105 66124 2255 64997 805834 12,19

70 262 6484 0,038688 63869 2471 62634 740837 11,60

71 215 5324 0,042939 61398 2636 60080 678204 11,05

72 220 4436 0,044497 58762 2615 57454 618124 10,52

73 202 4270 0,046348 56147 2602 54846 560669 9,99

74 192 3922 0,050168 53545 2686 52202 505824 9,45

75 219 3960 0,054895 50858 2792 49463 453622 8,92

76 233 3522 0,061792 48067 2970 46582 404160 8,41

77 240 3332 0,068314 45096 3081 43556 357578 7,93

78 239 3178 0,073936 42016 3106 40462 314022 7,47

79 235 2846 0,079817 38909 3106 37356 273559 7,03

80 231 2534 0,085864 35804 3074 34267 236203 6,60

81 221 2220 0,094300 32729 3086 31186 201937 6,17

82 196 1878 0,104075 29643 3085 28100 170750 5,76

83 197 1574 0,113904 26558 3025 25045 142650 5,37

84 193 1396 0,126785 23533 2984 22041 117604 5,00

85 171 1140 0,139654 20549 2870 19114 95563 4,65

86 166 870 0,152779 17679 2701 16329 76449 4,32

87 147 746 0,166367 14978 2492 13732 60120 4,01

88 160 696 0,182624 12487 2280 11346 46388 3,72

89 132 522 0,200389 10206 2045 9184 35041 3,43

90 89 370 0,219754 8161 1793 7264 25858 3,17

91 68 212 0,240807 6368 1533 5601 18593 2,92

92 34 78 0,263626 4834 1274 4197 12993 2,69

93 15 58 0,288278 3560 1026 3047 8796 2,47

94 27 44 0,314809 2534 798 2135 5749 2,27

95 14 20 0,343245 1736 596 1438 3614 2,08

96 19 48 0,373581 1140 426 927 2176 1,91

97 13 38 0,405776 714 290 569 1249 1,75

98 8 10 0,439748 424 187 331 680 1,60

99 4 14 0,475364 238 113 181 348 1,47

100 0 6 0,512435 125 64 93 167 1,34

101 1 6 0,550713 61 33 44 74 1,22

102 0 0 0,589885 27 16 19 30 1,11

103 1 8 0,629572 11 7 8 11 0,99

104 0 4 0,669336 4 3 3 3 0,83

105 0 0 1,000000 1 1 1 1 0,50


